DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED 05/29/2025 **FORMAPPROVED**

ČEN	ITERS FOR MEDIC	ARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 43A136	A BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/01/2025
NAME OF	### PLAN OF CORRECTION ### A3A136 ### OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HO #### INITIAL COMMENTS ##### INITIAL COMMENTS #### INITIAL COMMENTS ##### INITIAL COMMENTS ##### INITIAL COMMENTS #### INITIAL COMMENTS #### INITIAL COMMENTS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PRE FIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD ON DATE
F 600 SS= G	A recertification I with 42 CFR Part requirements for conducted from 4 Michael J Fitzma Home was found following requirer F880, and F909. A complaint healt 42 CFR Part 483 Long Term Care 4/29/25 through was resident neg become sick and orders for an ups Fitzmaurice Sout found to have pa non-compliance a Free from Abuse	nealth survey for compliance 483, Subpart B, Long Term Care facilities was /29/25 through 5/1/25. urice South Dakota Veterans not in compliance with the ments: F657, F686, F689, th survey for compliance with , Subpart B, requirements for facilities was conducted from 5/1/25. The area surveyed lect after a resident had staff did not initiate standing et stomach. Michael J th Dakota Veterans Home was st at F600. and Neglect	F 600	Statement of Compliance: The following represents the plate correction for the alleged deficiencited during the survey that was conducted on 4/29/25 through 5 Please accept this plan of correct Michael J Fitzmaurice South Da Veterans Home's credible allegate compliance with the completion 6/27/25.	encies 6/1/25. ction as ekota ation of
	and Exploitation The resident has abuse, neglect, n property, and exp subpart. This inc freedom from cor seclusion and an restraint not requ medical symptom §483.12(a) The fa §483.12(a)(1) No physical abuse, c involuntary seclu-	the right to be free from nisappropriation of resident ploitation as defined in this ludes but is not limited to poral punishment, involuntary y physical or chemical ired to treat the resident's is. acility mustatuse verbal, mental, sexual, or corporal punishment, or			

LABORATORY DIRECTORS OF SIGNATURE TITLE DEP SECRETARY

DATE (8K) WUNE2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	1140		1	С
		43A136	B. WING		45.00	1	01/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>' </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	30,	0112020
MICHAE	L J FITZMAURICE SC	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2	500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE		
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		Н	OT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From pa	age 1	F 6	:00			·
	Based on South D (SD DOH) facility-robservation, record provider failed to p free from neglect benurse (LPN) (U) whorders for an upset sampled resident (the dining room at aspirated on his encitation is considered on a review of the	pakota Department of Health reported incident (FRI), of review, and interview, the rotect the resident's right to be by one of one licensed practical no failed to initiate standing a stomach for one of one 210) after he became sick in supper time and later that night mesis and passed away. This led past non-compliance based corrective actions the provider rediately following the incident.	F		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	submitted on 2/14/2 *Nurse manager P audit for an Ombuc resident 210 and h missing documenta away. *Nurse manager P review and discove episode of emesis on 1/24/25 at 5:45 p -Staff had taken res him up and then br roomStaff had placed a he returned from hi cleaned upResident 210 had *Later during the ev found to have aspir passed away in his *Nurse manager P	ovider's SD DOH FRI 25 at 10:35 a.m. revealed: had been completing a chart dsman report regarding ad concerns regarding some ation the day before he passed had completed a camera ered resident 210 had an (vomiting) in the dining room o.m. before the evening meal. sident 210 to his room to clean ought him back to the dining full meal in front of him when s room after he had been eaten 100% of his supper. rening shift, resident 210 was rated on his emesis and room. reviewed resident 210's ation in his electronic medical					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A136	B. WING _		1	01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	-On 1/24/25 LPN U an emesis during the documentation state painThere was no docinitiated the standir stomach, made any from a regular diet assessments of the completed, and no *Homemaker X have resident 210 was not stomach pains. *LPN U was placed effective 2/12/25. *An investigation was prounderstanding of the assessments, vital importance of compression and a children of the was admitted included dementia, disease (COPD), a heart rate), diabeted post-traumatic streparkinson's disease blood pressure). *His Brief Interview assessment score severely cognitivel On 5/1/25 at 11:46 requested from Docand sent to the Human company in the state of the second sent to the Human company in the second sent to the Human company in the second sent to the	did not document that he had he evening meal. The ted he had no complaints of umentation that LPN Umg orders for an upset y changes to his diet such as to clear liquids, no excision that the residents condition were vital signs were taken. If the reported to LPN U that of feeling well and that he had the not administrative leave was initiated by staff interviews. Evided to all staff that included the documentation processes, sign assessments, the prehensive change of shift ange of a resident's condition. The table of the revealed on 4/8/21 and his diagnoses of the chronic obstructive pulmonary atrial fibrillation (irregular, rapid as, chronic kidney disease, and hypertension (high of the for Mental Status (BIMS) was 1, which indicated he was	F 60				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		43A136	B. WING _		C 05/01/2025
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/01/2020
MICHAE	L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE	
44.11.10	Olumbia Divisioni			HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 600	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 60	0	
	nursing (DON) A re	garding resident 210 revealed			
	she: *Had watched the 1	1/24/25 camera footage and			
	had seen LPN U pu	it her hand on resident 210's			
	do any vitals after h	I not listen to his stomach or his emesis.			
	*Stated LPN U did r	not initiate the standing order			
	for an upset stomac *Stated the staff gar	cn. ve resident 210 a regular diet			
	that evening instea	d of thin liquids for his upset			
	stomach. *Stated I PN I I rend	orted to the night nurse that he		U.	
	had an emesis onc	e but was fine.			
	4. Homemaker X w	as unavailable for an interview			
	at the time the surv	ey was conducted.			
	5. Phone interview	on 5/1/25 at 3:07 p.m. with			
	agency certified nur regarding resident:	rsing assistant (CNA) V			
	*She was working t	the evening shift on 1/24/25			
	and had heard that	resident 210 had an emesis			
	earlier that day. *She had heard a lo	oud sound coming from			in The
	resident 210's room	n after supper.			
	walker had fallen ov	he side of his bed, and his			
	*He had told her he	wanted to lie down and rest.			
		sed the head of the bed 45 to			
	day.	nim having emesis earlier that			
	*She stated she che	ecked on him until 10:00 p.m.,			
	then she left due to	being assigned to another sn't until later when the nurse			
		d got a call from a CNA that			
	resident 210 had as assistance.	spirated and needed			
	6. Phone interview	on 5/1/25 at 3:11 p.m. with			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DE BY FULL REGISTRINGS, SD 57747 TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DE BY FULL REGISTRINGS, SD 57747 FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM Continued From page 4 F 600 Continued From page 4 agency licensed practice nurse (LPN) W regarding resident 210 revealed: "She was working the evening shift on 1/24/25 and he had an embasis earlier that day and later that evening, she got a call from a CNA that resident 210 had aspirated and needed assistance. "She stated that when she had gotten to his room, he was "air hungry"; and he had a needed assistance. "She stated the head of the bed was elevated 45 to 60 degrees. "She had called his power of attorney (POA), and the POA said to make him comfortable, and when she returned to resident 210's room, he had passed away within one to two minutes. "She said he had emess all over his clothes and while she cleaned him up and turned him over to his side, more of the emesis had come out of his mouth. 7. Interview on 5/1/25 at 4.27 p.m. with DON A regarding LPN U revealed: "LPN U had multiple coaching sessions with a nurse educator. "The nurse educator would often be with LPN U on the floor, ensuring LPN U completed her nursing duties as required. "She stated LPN U's performance had improved for a while. "Some of the issues they had with LPN U included her lack of safety measures, which included and tooking the medication cart, not using appropriate hand hyglene, failure to accurately chart on residents, failure to properly assess residents conditions, and medic	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) FREETX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 600 Continued From page 4 agency licensed practice nurse (LPN) W regarding resident 210 revealed: "She was working the evening shift on 1/24/25 and had heard he had an emesis earlier that day and later that evening, she got a call from a CNA that resident 210 news lead in eneded assistance. "She stated that when she had gotten to his room, he was "air hungry"; and he had an advanced directive of a do-not-resuscitate. -She stated that when she had gotten to his room, he was "air hungry"; and he had on a daylanced directive of a do-not-resuscitate. -She stated the head of the bed was elevated 45 to 80 degrees. "She had called his power of attorney (POA), and the POA said to make him comfortable, and when she returned to resident 210's room, he had passed away within one to two minutes. "She said he had emesis all over his clothes and while she cleaned him up and turned him over to his side, more of the emesis had come out of his mouth. 7. Interview on 5/1/25 at 4:27 p.m. with DON A regarding LPN U revealed: "LPN U had multiple coaching sessions with a nurse educator. "The nurse educator would often be with LPN U on the floor, ensuring LPN U completed her nursing duties as required. "She stated LPN U's performance had improved for a while. "Some of the issues they had with LPN U included her lack of safety measures, which included not locking the medication cart, not using appropriate hand hygiene, failure to properly assess residents conditions, and medication			43A136	B. WING_		05	/01/2025	
FREEN TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 600 Continued From page 4 agency licensed practice nurse (LPN) W regarding resident 210 revealed: "She was working the evening shift on 1/24/25 and had heard he had an emesis earlier that day and later that evening, she got a call from a CNA that resident 210 na aspirated and needed assistance. "She stated that when she had gotten to his room, he was "air hungry"; and he had an advanced directive of a do-not-resuscilate. -She stated the head of the bed was elevated 45 to 60 degrees. "She had called his power of attorney (POA), and the POA said to make him comfortable, and when she returned to resident 210's room, he had passed away within one to two minutes. "She said he had emesis all over his clothes and while she cleaned him up and turned him over to his side, more of the emesis had come out of his mouth. 7. Interview on 5/1/25 at 4:27 p.m. with DON A regarding LPN U revealed: "LPN U had multiple coaching sessions with a nurse educator. "The nurse educator. "The nurse educator. "The nurse educator would often be with LPN U on the floor, ensuring LPN U completed her nursing duties as required. "She stated LPN U's performance had improved for a while. "Some of the issues they had with LPN U included her lack of safety measures, which included her lack of safety measures, which included not locking the medication cart, not using appropriate hand hygiene, failure to accurately chart on residents, failure to properly assess residents conditions, and medication			UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE	DE		
agency licensed practice nurse (LPN) W regarding resident 210 revealed: "She was working the evening shift on 1/24/25 and had heard he had an emesis earlier that day and later that evening, she got a call from a CNA that resident 210 had aspirated and needed assistance. "She stated that when she had gotten to his room, he was "air hungry"; and he had an advanced directive of a do-not-resuscitateShe stated the head of the bed was elevated 45 to 60 degrees. "She had called his power of attorney (POA), and the POA said to make him comfortable, and when she returned to resident 210's room, he had passed away within one to two minutes. "She said he had emesis all over his clothes and while she cleaned him up and turned him over to his side, more of the emesis had come out of his mouth. 7. Interview on 5/1/25 at 4:27 p.m. with DON A regarding LPN U revealed: "LPN U had multiple coaching sessions with a nurse educator. "The nurse educator would often be with LPN U on the floor, ensuring LPN U completed her nursing duties as required. "She stated LPN U's performance had improved for a while. "Some of the issues they had with LPN U included her lack of safety measures, which included not locking the medication cart, not using appropriate hand hygiene, failure to accurately chart no residents, failure to properly assess residents conditions, and medication	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
*They continued to investigate LPN U's competency as a nurse, and had moved forward	F 600	agency licensed praregarding resident *She was working and had heard he had later that evenithat resident 210 hassistance. *She stated that whroom, he was "air hadvanced directive-She stated the heat to 60 degrees. *She had called his the POA said to mashe returned to respassed away within *She said he had ewhile she cleaned his side, more of the mouth. 7. Interview on 5/1/regarding LPN U re*LPN U had multiple nurse educator. *The nurse educator. *The nurse educator on the floor, ensurinursing duties as residents as a wincluded her lack of included not locking appropriate haccurately chart on assess residents cadministration error *They continued to the said to the sai	actice nurse (LPN) W 210 revealed: the evening shift on 1/24/25 had an emesis earlier that day ing, she got a call from a CNA ad aspirated and needed hen she had gotten to his hungry"; and he had an of a do-not-resuscitate. ad of the bed was elevated 45 spower of attorney (POA), and ake him comfortable, and when hiddent 210's room, he had ho one to two minutes. Henesis all over his clothes and him up and turned him over to he emesis had come out of his higher than the with LPN U had be performance had improved her stepy had with LPN U had safety measures, which had the medication cart, not hand hygiene, failure to her residents, failure to properly honditions, and medication him. In investigate LPN U's	F 60				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULȚIF A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		43A136	B. WING			C 01/2025
		UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657 SS=D	with termination. The provider implet deficient practice drafter record review followed their qualified education was provunderstanding of drassessments, vital importance of compreporting, and a character control of the compression of the control of the compression of the	mented actions to ensure the bes not recur was confirmed revealed the facility had by assurance process, yided to all staff regarding ocumentation processes, sign assessments, the prehensive change of shift ange of a resident's condition. Continued for completion of the after an incident and interviews and observations enstood the education of the education of the deficient practice of the non-compliance is implemented 3/23/25 or the deficient practice of the non-compliance is n-compliance. In the compliance of the education of	F 600		nt bk ders se vas e are	06/27/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		43A136	B. WING			C 01/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
		UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	(E) To the extent put the resident and the An explanation mu medical record if the and their resident root practicable for resident's care plar (F) Other appropriate disciplines as deter or as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation on desident 47 in his resident 47 in his resident 47 in his resident 47 in his room revertable was seated in a halfway up. -He had on a pair of Observation on 4/3 47 in his room revertable was covered and he was covered and he was covered wall, with a pair of Observation on 4/3 3:07 p.m. of resident 4/4 and 4/4 3:07 p.m. of resident 4/4 3:07 p.m.	od and nutrition services staff. racticable, the participation of a resident's representative(s), at be included in a resident's representative in a resident representative is determined the development of the resident resident. The staff or professionals in rained by the resident's needs the resident. The resident revised by the interdisciplinary revised by the interdisciplinary resesment, including both the discount of quarterly review. The provider failed to ensure reviewed and revised to reflect rary care needs for one of one revealed: The recipient with the footrest of gripper socks on his feet. The recipient with the footrest up, recipient with the footrest up, recipient with the footrest up,	F 6	To ensure no other residents we by these deficient practices, a reeach resident's orders and care conducted to confirm accuracy a cohesiveness. 3. The current "Using the Care will be updated to "Care Plannin include the directions on when the must be reviewed and updated. will be uploaded into Relias and all nursing staff with a due date. A review of the current nursing sorientation process and checklis completed to ensure necessary provided regarding the care plan process. 4. The MDS Coordinator or desicomplete audits of resident order plans to ensure accuracy and cohesiveness; five (5) random a occur weekly for four (4) weeks, for four (4) weeks, then monthly month. Audits will begin on 6/2/2 potential to end on 9/2/25 pendicompliance and as determined liteam.	view of plans was and Plan" policy g" policy to be care plan This policy assigned to of 6/15/25. It will be education is and care udits will bi-weekly for one (1) 5 with the ag 100%	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING			С
		43A136	B. WING		1	01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	person's legs and for off his feet. Review of resident (EMR) revealed: *His admission date this Brief Interview score was a 3, indicognitively impaired this diagnoses includisorders of bone dof 7th and 11th craneurostimulator for urination, anxiety dosteoarthritis of the Review of resident revealed he was: *To wear compress legs. *To wear foam boolt did not specify if when in his recliner the to walk incomembers to assist need to be reminded walking." *Unable to walk. *To be transferred mechanical lift and body) lift or a ceilin thad a pressure "p second toe." -There was no diag pressure injury.	pedsheets and blankets off a peet) was holding the blankets at 47's electronic medical record as was 1/16/24. The formal status assessment cating he was severely destructed. It was severely destructed as the was severely destructed. It was severely destructed as the was severely destructed as the was to severely destructed as the was to wear the boots of the was to wear the was to we was the was to wear the was to	F 657			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		43A136	B. WING _		- 1	1/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SC	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	cared for him, reverable to the second service and the second second service and the second sec	ertified homemakers who caled: ed: "Hoyer lift or ceiling lift". ncluded "Ceiling lift for at 1:25 p.m. with certified arding resident 47 revealed: the resident's baseline care vided care to resident 47. as a care plan in the resident's not use that one. able to walk. himself in a wheelchair for	F 65	57		
	with licensed pract resident 47's toe p *She thought he or feet when he was i *She verified he ha bed cradle for blan boots on in the a.m pressure relief. Interview on 5/1/25 nurse (RN) M and care plan revealed *RN L stated that the assessment nurse residents' care plan.	d physician's orders to use a kets and to have protective n., p.m., and nighttime, for at 1:44 p.m. with registered RN L regarding resident 47's : ne Minimum Data Set (MDS) coordinator updated the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION) COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		43A136	B. WING		21	01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Interview on 5/1/24 director of nursing *Resident 47 no lor stockings on his let *He had pressure vunable to walk. *The MDS Coordin updating the reside -The care plan in the updated with new changes in a residenceds. *Resident 47's EMI included: -He was not to weathis feet and legsHe was to wear for -Identify if he was at walk. Review of the proving Plan policy revealed *"The nurse supernoomplete CNAs dated and/or flow sheet and/or flow	at 2:55 p.m. with assistant (ADON) B revealed: ager wore compression gs. wounds to his toes, and was ator was responsible for ent's care plan. The EMR should have been orders or when there were ent's condition or their care. R care plan should have ar compression stockings on am boots when he was in bed. If any and the walk or if he was unable to der's 6/12/23 Using the Care ed: visor uses the care plan to dily/weekly work assignment theets." all be used in developing the erroutines and will be available who have responsibility for services to the resident." sible for reporting to the nurse and objectives that have not	F 657			
	been met or expect been achieved." *"Other facility staff	ted outcomes that have not f noting a change in the nust also report those				

PRINTED: 05/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
			71. 0012011		С	
		43A136	B. WING _		05/01	/2025
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MICHAE	L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE ((X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 6 86	Coordinator." *"Changes in residereported to the ADC call, immediately." *"Changes in the reported to the MDS of the resident's as be made." *"Documentation mades care planed to the province of the provi	ent condition should also be DN or DON, whomever is on esident's condition must be S Coordinator so that a review sessment and care plan can thust be consistent with the n." der's 2/27/24 Pressure Ulcer extment policy revealed: ect current wound status and pdated as needed." Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer 1)(i)(ii) egrity sure ulcers. In the pressure ulcer that extended of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure ulcers not does not develop pressure ulcers not extended to pressure ulcers receives and services, consistent than dards of practice, to revent infection and prevent	F 65	1. Upon identification that resident 4 not have his ordered foam boots on ADON provided immediate verbal et to the nursing staff regarding the importance of following provider ord treatments, and care plans; she ass nursing staff by putting on the reside foam boots. Further, the RCC updat foam boot order to state "continuous 2. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected in a similar r To ensure that no other residents waffected by these deficient practices ADON and Nurse Manger (NM) revicurrent provider orders and care placensure that all residents with pressure that the pressure that th	, the ducation lers, sisted ent's ted the s." he manner. ere s, the iewed ans to ure	6/27/2025
	by: Based on observa and policy review,	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, the provider failed to ensure for a current pressure ulcer		relieving devices had them in place. 3. The "Pressure Ulcer Prevention a Treatment" policy will be reviewed a updated as appropriate. This policy	and and	

Facility ID: 0119

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		424126	B. WING			1	0
NAME OF	33014050 00 01100 150	43A136	D. WING			05/0	01/2025
		UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE IOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	(skin wound caused completed and prevents consistently implements and prevents and the was seated in a	d by prolonged pressure) were ventative interventions were ventative interventional pressure his toes. Findings include: //29/25 at 11:35 a.m. of com revealed: a recliner with the footrest f gripper socks on his feet. //25 at 1:48 p.m. of resident aled: a recliner with the footrest up, d with a blanket. across the room, against the protective boots on the seat. //25 at 2:59 p.m. and again at the tart tart tart tart tart tart tart tar	F	686 t	be uploaded into Relias for all nursing to review with a due date of 6/15/25. 4. The ADON or designee will audit in the Treatment Administration Records (Tour the completion and documentation orders then visually verify the placent pressure relieving devices; five (5) reaudits will occur weekly for four (4) weight will occur weekly for four (4) weeks, then more for one (1) month. Audits will begin of 6/2/25 with the potential to end on 9/2 pending 100% compliance and as determined by the QAPI team.	resident FAR) In of hent of andom reeks, onthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING_		04	5/01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCED TO DEFICIENCED TO DEFICIENCED TO DEFICIENCED TO TO THE PROVIDER TO THE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	resident 47 reveale *He received a bed used to receive thre changed "about twe the "pressure woun his left foot"He was to have a s between his first to -She thought the nu on his toe two times 3. Review of reside record (EMR) revea *His admission date *His Brief Interview score was a 3, whic cognitively impaired *His diagnoses incl chronic pain, post-t disorders of bone d of 7th and 11th cra neurostimulator for deficiency, and oste *His 4/7/25 Braden patient's risk for de score was 13-14, in risk for skin breakd 4. Review of reside revealed his skin tre *On 12/2/24 "foam for pressure relief." *On 12/31/24 a phy when in bed for pre *On 12/10/24, "Wet time each week]." *On 4/23/25, Apply	rding the care needs of d: bath two days per week. He se baths per week. That was or three weeks ago" due to d [ulcer] on the second toe of silicone spacer placed e and his second toe. urses completed wound care is each day. Int 47's electronic medical aled: was 1/16/24. of Mental Status assessment of indicated he was severely d. uded: Parkinson's, dementia, raumatic stress disorder, ensity and structure, paralysis inial nerves, pain, low back pain, vitamin D ecoarthritis of hip. scale (an assessment of a veloping pressure wounds) indicating he was at moderate own. ent 47's physician orders eatment orders included: boot(s), AM PM NOC [night] sician order for, "foot cradle	F 6	36			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING			C 01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	FOOT SOAKS. Ker separated with use *On 4/24/25, "Keep separated with use twice a day AM HS *On 4/28/25, "DO N relief AM PM NOC' 5. Review of reside included: *On 1/22/25, he ha second digit [toe] wigns of infection. Tapply betadine and silicone toe spacer, *On 2/12/25, a note open sore approximately] .3 [*On 3/14/25 a note to the medial aspect Compared to his la significantly and no open sore approximately and no open sore approxi	[toe] every other day AM NO ep Left 1st and 2nd toe of silicone toe spacer." Left 1st and 2nd toe of silicone toe spacer, Check ". IOT put socks on toe pressure '. INT 47's podiatry notes d a wound on the medial left with bone exposed, and no he treatment ordered was to a Band-Aid daily with a and no foot soaks. Indicated he had a "small hately the size of the tip of a "the wound is approximatel 10.3 cm] in diameter". Inthat indicated he had a "sore of of his left second digit. Ist visit it has filled in bone is noted", and "small hately the size of the tip of a ent 47's 1/22/25 radiology was seen for an evaluation for is, bone infection] left 2nd s ulcer". partial amputation of the distal he of the toe]. Ographic evidence of	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		43A136	B. WING _		05	C / 01/202 5
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From pa	_	F 68	6		
	him revealed his sk	I homemakers who cared for tin care included his need to boots while in bed, and the				
	revealed: *A 4/16/25 focus are potential to fallThe intervention for "apply my compress transfers or when I help". *A 4/16/25 focus are pressure injury to his can't move around -Interventions for the bilateral foam boots cradleThe goal for that for heal and avoid infer the saistance to comparate interventions for the inter	nat focus area included s while in bed and a foot ocus was "to have my skin ction".				
	pressure injury is hebed, foot cradle." 9. Review of resider revealed: *On 4/18/25, it was (wound) on the second dimensions of that value [centimeter]. *On 4/20/25, it was left anterior toes with date of 4/13/25. The	ealed", and "foam boots in nt 47's nurse progress notes noted he had an open lesion cond inner toe of his foot with wound documented as "1cm" noted he had a wound on his th documentation of "Remove is nurse performs txmt bandage clean dry and				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						c
		43A136	B. WING			01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SC	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	wound to his "Left to "A /28/25, it was -A "Stage 1 or great described as "oper surrounding skin fracab." The dimensions of [by] 0.1 cm with no -The wound care to cleansed w/ [with] to Amerigel, covered placed between 1s -A pressure ulcer to to ", described as reddened, older brown and the toes. Some redness." The dimensions of 0.2 cm with no depThis was a new proper and the toes. Some redness." The dimensions of 0.4 cm, with no depThis was a new proper and the toes. Some redness." The dimensions of 0.4 cm, with no depThis was a new proper and the toes. Some redness." The dimensions of 0.4 cm, with no depThis was a new proper and the toes. Some redness of 0.4 cm, with no depThis was a new proper and the toes of	anterior toes". In noted he had: In noted he had: In area to inner medial aspect, In agile, reddened, with soft-red of that wound were 0.4 cm x Independent of that wound cleanser, applied with band-aid, foam spacer of the spacer of this wound were 0.4 cm x Independent of this wound were 0.3 cm x Independent of this wound were 0.3 cm x Independent of this wound were 0.3 cm x Independent of the pressure wounds was a count of the pressu	F 686			
	found two new pres between toes to re	ssure injuries." "Gauze placed duce pressure." "Nurse s/stockings to left foot until				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		43A136	B. WING		05	/01/2025		
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOW (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 686 Continued From page 16 *On 4/29/25, it was noted he had pressure wounds on his 2nd, 3rd, & 4th toes, and "Silicone wedges for toes in place, foam boots while in bed, no tight socks/stockings." 10. Review of resident 47's treatment administration record (TAR) revealed for April 2025: *The 12/2/24 order for his wound treatment of "Foam boots, AM PM NOC for pressure relief" was not documented as completed for the 4/3/2 NOC, 4/4/25 a.m. and p.m., and 4/25/25 a.m. and			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747					
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	*On 4/29/25, it was wounds on his 2nd wedges for toes in bed, no tight socks 10. Review of residual administration recognosis. *The 12/2/24 order Foam boots, AM P was not documented NOC, 4/4/25 a.m. ap.m. scheduled time. *The order for his was econd toe "Clean small amount of Arband aid, use silicot foot soaks until resibeing completed or That order was dise. *The 4/24/25 order "Keep left 1st and 2 silicone toe spacer was not documented 4/25/25 p.m. and 4. *The 4/9/25 order for "Clean sore every Puracel and banda spacer. AM every of was not documented That order was dise. *In Interview on 5/1 homemaker N regaresident 47 revealed *He was no longer dependent on the united was not to weather the was not to weather to the was not to weather the was not to weather to the was not to weather the was not the was not to weather the was not to weather the was not the was not to weather the was not to weather the was not to weather the w	a noted he had pressure , 3rd, & 4th toes, and "Silicone place, foam boots while in /stockings." Ilent 47's treatment rd (TAR) revealed for April for his wound treatment of " M NOC for pressure relief" ed as completed for the 4/3/25 and p.m., and 4/25/25 a.m. and es. vound treatment of his left with wound cleanser, apply merigel to wound, cover with one toe separator daily AM, no olved" was not documented as an 4/5/25, 4/11/25, and 4/22/25. For his wound treatment of and toe separated with use of the Check twice a day AM HS" ed as completed for the /30/25 a.m. scheduled times. For his wound treatment of dressing change. Apply id to L 2nd medial toe, then toe other day NO FOOT SOAKS" ed as completed on 4/22/25. Foontinued on 4/23/25. Foot at 1:25 p.m. with certified arding the care needs of	F 686					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING		C 05/01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	J	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	toes. *He often sat in his *He had a wound o *He sometimes use boots]" to protect h *She confirmed he that morning when were just letting his *She would have to he was to wear tho 12. Interview and E p.m. with licensed p regarding resident a revealed: *She thought he on he was in bed. *She verified he had use a bed cradle fo protective boots on nighttime, for press -She stated the bed he was in bed and recliner. When in his reclin "light blanket" that a -She stated the ord use of the protectiv to ask the physiciar unaware of what a.i *She stated he used his left great toe an them "pulling into e *She was not aware his toes had been r *She indicated that	recliner. In one of his left toes. In order of protective is toes. In was not wearing "puffy boots" he was in his recliner, as "we toe air out." In confirm with the nurse when se boots. In oractical nurse (LPN) End of the protective boots when the protective boots when the protective boots when the protective boots when the a.m., p.m., and the a.m., p.m., and the protective boots when the a.m., p.m., and the protective boots, and she would have the for clarification, as she was m., p.m., and nighttime meant. In a silicone spacer between the left second toe due to ach other." The that the silicone spacers for missing. In according to his EMR, the toe was to be changed to	F 686			

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	S		MPLETED
		43A136	B. WING		05	/01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	to the toe, as evide trying to pull his for performed the trear-She confirmed he medication before a nerve stimulator stated that would a toe. 13. Interview on 50 registered nurse (for care needs of resinguistered nurse (for for for for for for for for for for	had pain with the wound care enced by saying "owe" and not back when the nurse atment. It did not receive any pain having the wound care; he had implanted for his hip, but she not have helped the pain in his In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have helped the pain in his In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have helped the pain in his In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have helped the pain in his In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have dent 47 revealed: In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have dent 47 revealed: In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have dent 47 revealed: In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not have dent 47 revealed: In 1/25 at 1:44 p.m. with the not the n	F 686			

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. DOILE			1 ,	c
		43A136	B. WING	_	<u>#</u> 1	05/	01/2025
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AEL J FITZMAURICE SO	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE OT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) II PREFI TAG	EX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 68	Band-AidShe stated she did on his third toe. *After having revie 4/29/25 EMR wour new pressure wou RN L revealed she would toes and would prowounds when she 15. Interview on 5/ director of nursing nursing (DON) A rewound revealed: *ADON B's expect a.m., p.m., and nig was for the nurse is boots were on the *When informed or boots not being on education moment -She confirmed he boots on when he spacers or a foam toes. *She stated, "The properson to second toe was chevery other day. *She stated his second on 4/28/25, neidentified on the toe *She stated the us	d not see any pressure injury wed resident 47's 4/28/25 and id notes, that indicated he had inds to his left foot toes, with edid not offer any comment. 1/25 at 2:39 p.m. with RN L d be re-assessing resident 47's ovide the measurements of all was done. 1/25 at 2:59 p.m. with assistant (ADON) B and director of egarding resident 47's pressure eation regarding the order of httime use of protective boots to have confirmed that the residents' feet. If the observations of protective was in his recliner, and silicone pad should have had protective was in his recliner, and silicone pad should have separated his coaperwork for his 3rd and 4th dids was just turned in." refer for a dressing to his anged on 4/23/25 from daily to cond toe wound was healed, ew pressure wounds were	F	586			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A136	B. WING			01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	how and when the 17. On 5/1/25 at 3: provided the survey regarding resident a included: *The pressure injurities provided the survey regarding resident a included: *The pressure injurities provided to 0.3 centimeter (cm) *His left second too 0.3 centimeter (cm) *His left third too an wounds measured *His right great too that measured one *They confirmed the pressure wounds at 18. Review of the pulcer Prevention ar ""It is the policy of the residents be protected by the provided the pressure Ulcer-G-"Prevention of present of the pulcer-G-"Prevention of present of the pulcer-G-"Prevention of Braden score. -Document present of the pulcer-Interventions". -"A skin assessment basis at bath time for when their condition-"Document Braden prevention protocol score."	review his EMR to determine wound started. 11 p.m. RN L and ADON By team with a document 47's toe pressure wounds that by to his left first toe was a pressure wound measured in diameter. In diameter each, had an area of peeling skin cm in diameter. In diameter, are resident had additional equired in the facility. In orovider's 2/27/24 Pressure and Treatment policy revealed: the [provider's name] that all the from pressure ulcers and polace to treat." oals". If pressure ulcers, of pressure ulcers and polace to treat and polace to treat. The protocols as determined by the or absence of skin issues. The will be done on a weekly or those residents at risk or	F 686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	43A136	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	45A150	D. WING_	OTDEST ADDRESS OF A STATE OF A ST	05/	01/2025	
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	IENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
with changes to evaluate treatment regimen." -"Any resident with an a regardless of their Braddocumented on daily" *"General Care Issues a -"Use pillows or other deprominences from direct -"Raise heels of bed-boand use foam boot." -"Use pressure-reducing device ordered for wheelchair, -"Protect skin from friction oxygen tubing, splints/bccpap/bipap masks, glast clothing." F 689 Free of Accident Hazard SS=E CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure §483.25(d)(1) The resides as free of accident hazard saccidents. This REQUIREMENT is by: Based on observation, and policy review, the penvironment free from a following their policy and two of two sampled residents.	documented on daily." en every week by PCP or ite effectiveness of current active skin issue den score will be and Interventions". devices to keep bony ct contact with each other." bund residents off the bed ing devices, if a ice is ordered it must be recliner and bed." ion and pressure related to braces, foley catheters, sses, and tight-fitting rds/Supervision/Devices 2) e that - dent environment remains eards as is possible; and ident receives adequate ance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced , interview, record review, provider failed to ensure an potential hazards by not and ensuring that lighters for	F 68	9 1. Upon identification that resident 33 resident 42 did not return their lighter the nurse's station per policy, the Household Coordinator (HHC) imme obtained their lighters and educated on the importance of following the far policy to return smoking to return sm paraphernalia to the nurse's station on the inception of the nursing staff on affected unit on the importance of following the far policy to return smoking to return sm paraphernalia to the nursing staff on affected unit on the importance of following policy. 2. All residents have the potential to affected in a similar manner. To ensure the potential to affected in a similar manner. To ensure the potential to affected in a similar manner, and the potential to affect education to all residents that it as well as the nursing staff.	diately them cility's oking when ation the llowing be ure that the rovided		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPL	ETED
		43A136	B. WING			1/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	dining room at 4:43 *Resident 33 asked *Homemaker K probut no lighter. *Multiple random dathrough 5/1/25 reveof the unit at the de *Observation on 5/33 in her neighborh *Was wearing a coato go out to the sme *Received two cigastaff member. *Had not requested staff prior to exiting the smoking area. *Interview on 4/29/33 revealed: *She was going out *She had gotten two K. *She had her own I *She was only to go another resident where was supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed: *A nurse was supposed imited supply of ciges the had signed as server in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as supposed in the complex of the 2/10 resident 33 revealed as a supposed in the complex of	sinclude: 1/29/25 of resident 33 in the p.m.: I homemaker K for cigarettes. vided her with two cigarettes. 1/29/25 ealed resident 33 was outside esignated smoking area. 1/25 at 2:30 p.m. of resident nood revealed she: at and asked another resident oking area with her. rettes from an unidentified. 1/25 or received a lighter from the unit and going outside to eigarettes from homemaker is determined to smoke. 1/25 at 4:45 p.m. with resident eside to smoke. 1/25 out to smoke if she was with no smoked or a staff member. Fould turn in her lighter to a staff times she would forget.	F 689	3. Upon admission, all residents that will be required to review and sign the Smoking policy as acknowledgemer rules. The ADON and NM will compliperiodic spot checks of residents that smoke to ensure they do not have suparaphernalia in their room. 4. The NM or designee will complete of residents that smoke to ensure the returned their smoking items to their station; five (5) random audits will ocweekly for four (4) weeks, bi-weekly (4) weeks, then monthly for one (1) Audits will begin on 6/2/25 with the pto end on 9/2/25 pending 100% comand as determined by the QAPI tear	e audits ey have nurse's cur for four month. potential upliance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING			C 05/01/2025	,
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		rion
F 689	record (EMR) reverse recent B (BIMS) assessment she had moderate ther diagnoses incompleted there diagnoses incompleted there depression. *Review of resident revealed: *"I am forgetful becompleted the dementia." *"I need my nurses cigarettes at nurses the diagnoses and it is my cigarettes an	t 33's electronic medical aled: rief Interview for Mental Status it score was 8 which indicated cognitive impairment. Indeed dementia and t 33's 2/19/25 care plan ause I have vascular to secure lighter and is station." In support the safe storage of ighter." It is secure I is station in the same station in the same station in the same station in the same station in the day as possible the the walls "close in". In of his cigarettes and lighter, is possession as he went and didn't want to bother the social station in the staff had not asked him for the same staff had not staff upon return the staff had not asked him for the same same staff had not asked him for the same	F 6	89			

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A136	B. WING		05/01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE IOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From pa	age 24	F 689		
	resident 42 reveale *His smoking parap stored at the nurse *The resident was a clear understanding standards. *He had signed a s *He had been instru- policy. *Review of resident revealed: *"I need my nurses cigarettes at nurse cigarettes at nurse ""I need my aides to my cigarettes and ""I need social sen understand what the 3. Interview on 4/30 services social wor *She had been em about two months. *She expected tha all cigarettes and li who smoked were resident reentered *She was not awar	chernalia should have been s' station. aware of and demonstrated g of the facility smoking moking agreement. ucted on the facility's smoking t 42's 4/17/25 care plan to secure lighter and s' station." o support the safe storage of lighter." vices to make sure I se smoking policy says." 0/25 at 4:00 p.m. with human ker G revealed: ployed by the provider for t staff would be ensuring that ighting materials for residents returned to the staff when the the building after smoking. e that resident 33 and resident			
	smoking policy wareturning and storin nurses' station for *Interview on 5/1/2 homemaker J reve	consible for ensuring that the s followed, including the ng of smoking materials at the the resident's safety. 5 at 2:06 p.m. with certified			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING_		05/0	1/2025
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	their smoking matereturn them to staff the outdoor smokin *The smoking mate in to the staff. *Resident 33 would to the staff and son retrieve the lighter for the staff and son retrieve the staff and son turn them in to staff and son turn them in to staff and son the staff an	y required residents to request rials from the staff and to after returning to the unit from g area. rials did not always get turned sometimes turn in her lighter netimes the staff would from her. its smoking materials and did staff. The at 3:30 p.m. with household aled. inator for the unit where the resided. It is smoking materials to be at the nurses' stations with cility smoking policy. It is the the residents' smoking always checked in and out. It is policy for the in their possession. It is at 5:15 p.m. with director of vealed: policy for residents' smoking the at nurses' station. It is at nurses' station per their of all of the residents. It is at some possession of their smoking stidents having lighters in their stidents having lighters in their stidents having lighters in their	F 68	39		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		43A136	B. WING		05/0	1/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident smoking por "'All cigarettes and at the nurses' station "At no time will result to producing devices to producing devices to the building on the supervised by volur "'Smokers who requesupervised by volur "'Residents that are independently may them but return the they have returned to will be kept at the rarea. Residents are smoking material in Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(§483.80 Infection CThe facility must estinged to provide comfortable environdevelopment and the diseases and infection program. The facility must estinged.	vider's undated nursing care olicy and agreement revealed: smoking materials will be left on." sidents on the Nursing Care keep matches, lighters, or fire in their rooms." moking shelter is located west me second level." uire supervision must be inteer or staff." e able to leave the unit take their lighting devices with me to the nurses' station once to the unit." othernalia [materials], including digarettes, matches, lighters, nursing state or designated to their not allowed to keep their in their rooms." In & Control stablish and maintain and and control program to a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the transmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at	F 689	1. Upon identification from the surve that nursing staff E, O, R, and S wer following the appropriate precautions residents 10, 49, and 360 on Enhance Barrier Precautions (EBP), the Infect Prevention Nurse (IPN) provided important education regarding the important education regarding the important education that the storage amaintenance of wound care supplies wound care cart on Nasa household meet infection prevention criteria, the immediately corrected the issue by removing outdated items and cleaning items that were able to be disinfected.	e not s for ced tion mediate rtance and s in the I did not e NM ng the	06/27/2025
	§483.80(a)(1) A sys	stem for preventing, identifying,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
	42.44.26			С	
NAME OF BROWNER OF STREET	43A136	B. WING _		05/0	1/2025
	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	ID.	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY I	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services user arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national services for the possible communication of surves possible communication of surves possible communication of services of the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including the (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected contact with residen contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in certain contact with residen contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in certain contact with residen contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in certain contact with residen contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in certain contact with residen contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in certain contact will transmit (vi) The vice will	diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.71 and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be used for a pout not limited to: uration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the es under which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ats or their food, if direct	F 88	2. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected in a similar management to ensure that no other residents we affected by the same deficient practice. IPN completed a review of each EBF to ensure appropriate PPE and door signage was available. The IPN proveducation to all nursing staff via competency. The wound care cart that was temportrialed has been removed; wound casupplies will be placed in cleanable to in the secure med rooms on each undersided and remains appropriate proviewed at each nurse's station. The I round weekly to ensure there is a surnumber of supplies available to nursistaff. 4. The IPN or designee will complete during cares provided to residents or to ensure the proper PPE is donned doffed appropriately;; five (5) randor audits will occur weekly for four (4) weeks, then more one (1) month. Audits will begin of 6/2/25 with the potential to end on 9/1/2/25 with the p	nanner. ere ces, the ces, the room vided rarily re casins nit. d upon as been er CDC ng EBP each been PN will fficient ing e audits n EBP and m veeks, onthly en	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY
			A. BUILL	U		С	
		43A136	B. WING			0.	5/01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		250	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE 0T SPRINGS, SD 57747	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of The facility will con IPCP and update to This REQUIREME by: Based on record reand policy review, proper infection coregarding: *Hand hygiene and equipment (PPE) of the testing precautions related wound and two same enhanced barrier print the NASA unit. *The storage and results and the testing precautions.	aken by the facility. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Induct an annual review of its heir program, as necessary. In its not met as evidenced review, observation, interview, the provider failed to ensure introl practices were followed by four of four observed is by four of four observed is by four of contact in the infected unhealed chest in infected unhealed chest	F	880			
	1. A review of resid record (EMR) reve *He was admitted on NASA unit. *He had a diagnos stage 5, which requiliters waste and exwhen the kidneys at three times a week	on 4/16/25 and resided in the is of chronic kidney disease, uired dialysis (a process that excess fluids from the blood are unable to do so effectively)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING			C
NAME OF I	DDOVIDED OD CURRUED	43A130	D. WING		05	01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	access) placed in ti *He had a double-luinserted into a large comes out from und deliver fluids and m - He had no physicia treatment of the cer *He had a history of fluid in the space be wall) with the place *He currently had a wound secondary to was on an antibiotio *A 4/28/25 physicial was diagnosed with *He had a physicial left-sided chest wou *He had a physicial sticks as needed wh wound (draining wo *He had a diagnosis Methicillin-resistant (MRSA); a type of M (MDRO) resistant to *The MRSA was co present on or in the others through direct resident or his envir *His history and phy physician's order fo transmission-based chest wound and a -He was not on "cor physician ordered of	artery and a vein for dialysis the upper right arm. Jumen central line (a tube evein above the heart that der the skin and is used to edications) in his right chest. In orders for the care and intral line. To chronic empyema (infected etween the lungs and chest ment of a chest tube. In unhealed left-sided chest of the chest tube removal and concept (actively infected). In progress note indicated he in a surgical wound infection. In order to change the land dressing twice daily. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band) occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred. In order to use silver nitrate then bleeding from the chest band occurred.	F8	380		
	3:00 p.m. through 5	2:00 p.m. and on 5/1/25 from a.m. through 10:30 a.m. in the				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COV	E SURVEY PLETED
		43A136	B. WING		05	01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	25	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE OT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the outside door fraindicated what pers (PPE), such as glov visitors were require rooms. *There were no PPI inside the doors of rooms. *LPN E, agency LP S were observed e 360 rooms without putting on gowns a resident care and w tasks. -Those staff touche beds, linens, call lighthe bathroom carts handles, wheelchai *LPN E, agency LP S were observed e 360's rooms without *Resident 360 did r "contact precaution physician order wards. 3. Observation and p.m. with agency lico on the NASA unit *Wound care supplication storage the unit's supply clearly suppl	and 360 had signs posted on ames of their rooms that sonal protective equipment wes and gowns, staff and ed to wear when entering the E supplies available outside or residents 10, 49, and 360 eN O, and homemakers R and intering residents 10, 49, and performing hand hygiene or and gloves during direct while performing environmental ed contact surface areas of ints, handles on the drawers of ints, handles on the drawers of ints, and bedside tables. N O, and homemakers R and witing resident 10, 49, and int performing hand hygiene. Not have a sign posted for its to ensure his 4/17/25 is followed. Interview on 4/30/25 at 3:09 censed practical nurse (LPN) it revealed: ites were labeled and stored ents in gray plastic bins in the room, the treatment cart, and	F 880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING				C 01/2025
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/0	0112025
					500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE		
MICHAE	L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME			OT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa		F 8	80			
		as "sometimes a cart stocked nside or outside the resident's					
	room" when resider	nts were on precautions.					
	open wound to the	dent 360 was on EBP for his left chest.					
		Resident 360 was started on					
	mouth twice daily for	tibiotic) 100 milligrams (mg) by or seven days on 4/25/25 for					
	his chest wound infection.						
	*He was unsure that resident 360 had a central line to his right chest and what care and						
	treatment was to be	e provided. he had confirmed with nurse					
		esident 360 did have a central					
		ere were no PPE supplies					
		side resident 360's room for use to follow EBP and contact					
	precautions for infe						
		4/30/25 at 3:18 p.m. of					
	homemaker R in the unit with agency LF	e whirlpool room on the NASA					
	*Agency LPN O kno	ocked and opened the door to					
	the whirlpool tub ro	om. s assisting resident 360 with					
	his bath.	-		4			
		s wearing gloves but no gown. ormed her that a "gown should					
	be worn because o	f the resident's wound".					
	*Homemaker R states supposed to put a g	ted, "I didn't know I was					
	*Agency LPN O exi	ted the room.					
		d resident 360, "I haven't had be I started working with you".					
		re here and {the surveyors					
	are} changing even	ything around".					
	homemaker R, who	urned with a gown for put on the gown and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		43A136	B. WING		05	/01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident back to h -She assisted him recliner chairShe did not perfo gloves or a gown. 5. Observation an p.m. with homema room revealed: *An EBP sign was *She had a house door of resident 3 *She stated she w changing his bed *She had no glove *She indicated that cleaning resident *She stated she w gown when she as care if they were of *She stated that the stored in a 3-draw bathroom. *No PPE supplies in the resident's b -The top drawer of care cleansers an -The middle drawe products (pullups) -The bottom draw be clear plastic ba *She then searche stand between the -No PPE supplies drawers. *She did not com	ident's bath. memaker R assisted the is room in his wheelchair. from his wheelchair to his rm hand hygiene or put on d interview on 4/30/25 at 3:34 aker S outside resident 360's posted on the door frame. keeping cart parked outside the 60's room. ras cleaning his room and linens. es or gown on. at she did not wear PPE when rooms. vould only wear gloves and a esisted residents with personal on EBP. he PPE should have been ver cart in the resident's were found in the 3-drawer cart athroom. ontained a variety of personal ind wipes. er contained incontinent) and black trash bags. er contained what appeared to	F 8	80		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A136	B. WING			C /01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		STF 250	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OO MINNEKAHTA AVENUE OT SPRINGS, SD 57747		01/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	6. Interview and op.m. of resident 1 director of nursing revealed: *She stated that it visitors should had outside of resident EBP or contact possible the stated that agreed the stated that agreed the stated the 3-drawer cart agreed the stated the 3-drawer cart agreed the stated she with the infection PPE supplies should be supplied to the stated she with the infection PPE supplies should be supplied to the stated she with the infection PPE supplies should be supplied to the supplied the supplied the supplied to the supplied the supplied the supplied to the	observation on 4/30/25 at 3:42 0, 49, and 360's rooms with the g (DON) A regarding PPE the PPE supplies for staff and ave been set up and available nts' rooms for those residents on recautions. e were no PPE supplies outside s' rooms. the PPE supplies were kept in s in the residents' bathrooms. to find any PPE supplies stored s' bathroom carts. would have to talk and clarify preventionist nurse where the ould have been stored for staff e to follow EBP and contact fection control. Deservation on 4/30/25 at 3:46 PN O with resident 360 in the ea in the NASA unit revealed: plies had been set up before the n. were on the counter, on top of ls. erformed hand hygiene and put s and a gown. and warm water to a small basin. rile 4X4 gauze package and into the warm soapy water. essing was in place over the	F 880				
		ressing from the resident's chest					

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A136	B. WING		1	1/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	wound. *He removed those them. *He did not perform pair of gloves. *A sterile 4X4 gauze the warm soapy wa *He cleaned, rinsed wound. *He poured normal *A sterile 2X2 gauze the normal saline. *He placed that gauze the normal saline. *He placed that gauze the wound. *He applied tape to gauze pad to secure *He then removed be performed hand hy 8. Interview on 4/30 revealed: *DON A stated that had indicated that in neighborhood to defor staff and visitors precautionsSome residents we supplies and throw supplies were left in -Each unit/neighborhood at the ruse. 9. Interview on 5/1/homemaker R revealed reveal	soiled gloves and discarded hand hygiene and put on a e was opened and placed into ater. I, and dried the resident's saline into a small basin. e was opened and placed into aze on the wound. Ity, sterile 2X2 gauze pad on all four edges of the dry re it in place. In place in in place. In gown and gloves and giene. In all four edges of the dry re it in place. In place in place in place in gown and gloves and giene. In all four edges of the dry re it in place. In place in place in place in place in the place in the place in the presidents on EBP in the place in the presidents on EBP in their room. In the place in the staff to a soil a single place in the staff to a soil a soil a single place in the staff to a soil a soil a single place in the staff to a soil a	F 880			

STATEMENT AND PLAN (F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING			C /01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		10112023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	with the resident's spotentially contami -She stated that she EBP. *She indicated that different precaution would be the same 10. Observation on 360's bathroom revents bathroom and store wall between the si 11. Interview on 5/1 on the NASA unit revents station. *Wound care supply the treatment card nurse's station. *Wound care supply the treatment card stored in the supply *Staff were to take to outside the resident resident's treatment card resident rooms to ke contamination. *The cart was stock residents. *Resident supplies separated in the tree-Each resident shoopersonal supplies.	at 360 when in direct contact skin, clothing, soiled linens, or nated surfaces in his room. The had been aware he was on each resident on EBP had as to take and not everyone of the cart was stocked with ealed: The fact of the cart was stocked with the ed in glove dispensers on a nk and toilet. It is at 9:08 a.m. with LPN E evealed: It was parked across from the lies should have been kept in the was stocked with the supplies of closet. The treatment cart and park it the treatment cart and park it the treatment cart into eep it from potential the with multi-use supplies for should have been kept the treatment cart. The lies had a bin for their	F 88	30			
	residents. *Resident supplies separated in the tre -Each resident show personal supplies. *Those resident-spe	should have been kept atment cart.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLET	COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING_		05/01/2	2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 880	in the resident room into the treatment of cross-contamination. The bins were to be one germicidal alcowards are as it was propass through it). -Cardboard would a cleaned and disinfer cleaning wipe had with a multi-use scist the Micro-kill one guse and between use and	are treatments. ave been cleaned after being hs, before putting them back eart to prevent potential h. e cleaned with the Micro-kill bhol wipes. atment cart were cardboard. bard was not a cleanable brous (allows liquids or air to hot have been considered ected from contamination if a been used on it. sors were to be cleaned with ermicidal alcohol wipes after ses for each resident. It two pairs of multi-use drawer were visibly soiled with esidents 10 and 360 had es stored together in a their supplies were not not cross-contamination. For was an opened and used in the top drawer that had no not been labeled with a ere was a tube of Hydrogel at had expired. For was a bottle of normal leave been discarded after it	F 8	80		

A3A136 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME C 05/01/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE			43A136			1	
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	05/01/2025	
1101 01 1111100, 00 31141	MICHAE	EL J FITZMAURICE SC	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	PREFIX	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLÉTIC	
**She stated that PPE should be wom by staff for residents on EBP or contact precautionsShe indicated that the infection preventionist nurse would put the signage on the resident's door and relay the infection control precaution information to the nursing staff on the units. **She confirmed that resident 360 was taking doxycycline 100mg by mouth twice daily for 7 days for an infection, but was unsure what infection the resident was being treated for. **She was aware that the resident had a fistula in his arm and a central line in his chestShe was unsure of the care and treatment that should be provided to the central lineShe stated she wore gloves when she checked the resident's fistula after dialysis. **She was unsure if resident 360 should have been on EBP or contact precautions for a MDROShe stated, "It depends on what the infection is". 12. Observation on 5/1/25 at 9:39 a.m. in the NASA unit revealed: **Resident 10 did not have gowns stocked in his bathroom and they were not readily available in or near his room for staff to follow EBP. *Resident 49 had gowns stocked in his bathroom for EBPGloves were stocked in dispensers in the bathrooms. *There were no gowns or gloves readily available for visitors to follow EBP. 13. Observation and Interview on 5/1/25 at 10:03 a.m. with RN/nurse manager P in the NASA unit revealed: *She was observed cleaning, organizing, and discarding supplies from the treatment cart. *She confirmed that the bins in the treatment cart were cardboard which was not a cleanable	F 880	*She stated that PF residents on EBP of She indicated that nurse would put the door and relay the information to the resident of the information to the resident of the infection the resident of the was aware the his arm and a century of the was unsure of should be provided on EBP or conshe stated she would be provided on EBP or conshe stated, "It deposes the value of the was unsure if the been on EBP or conshe stated, "It deposes was unsure if the was unsure	PE should be worn by staff for or contact precautions. It the infection preventionist the signage on the resident's infection control precaution the staff on the units. It resident 360 was taking a py mouth twice daily for 7 and, but was unsure what the tresident had a fistula in the resident had a fistula in the care and treatment that a to the central line. It to the central line. It is gloves when she checked a after dialysis. If resident 360 should have intact precautions for a MDRO sends on what the infection is. It is staff to follow EBP. It is staff to follow EBP. It is of the care and treatment the staff to follow EBP. It is dispensers in the staff to follow in the treatment cart. It the bins in the treatment cart. It the bins in the treatment cart.	F 88			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME TO SPRINGS, SD 57747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX RECOLLATION ON THE PROCESSO BY FALL RECOLLATION ON LOCAL THYNIO INFORMATION. F 880 Continued From page 38 surface. 'She agreed that residents 10 and 360 had wound care supplies stored together in a cardboard bin and their supplies were not separated to prevent cross-contamination. 'She confirmed the two pairs of multi-use scissors in the top drawer were visibly soiled with dry, white residue. 'She confirmed have been discarded. 14. Interview on 5/1/25 at 1:35 p.m. with RNI/infection preventionist Q revealed: 'EBP should be used for residents with implanted medical devices, chronic wounds, catheters, chest wounds/fubes, tracheostomy, or any history of an MRDO. 'She would be notified by the resident care coordinator who worked with the provider by phone or email that EBP or contact precautions should be started. If she was gone, then the DON, assistant director of nursing (ADON), or the nurse manager for the unit would be called and notified and should know to initiate the precautions for a resident. 'She would place the resident on EBP or contact precautions at the time of admission if indicated or after she was notified. -She would have placed the signage on the resident's coart with the PPE supplies. 'She was notified that resident 350 was started on an antibiotic on 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident 350 was started on an antibiotic on 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident and antibiotic and 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident 350 was started on an antibiotic on 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident 350 was started on an antibiotic on 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident.		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME DAK 10 PREFIX CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PULL PREFIX TAG PREFIX PRINCES, SD 57747			43.	A136	B. WING _			1	1	
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY OR LSC IDENTI			OUTH DAKOTA \	/ETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE				
surface. "She agreed that residents 10 and 360 had wound care supplies stored together in a cardboard bin and their supplies were not separated to prevent cross-contamination. "She confirmed the two pairs of multi-use scissors in the top drawer were visibly soiled with dry, white residue. "She confirmed supplies that were opened, unlabeled, and outdated should not have been used and should have been discarded. 14. Interview on 5/1/25 at 1:35 p.m. with RN/infection preventionist Q revealed: "EBP should be used for residents with implanted medical devices, chronic wounds, catheters, chest wounds/tubes, tracheostomy, or any history of an MRDO. "She would be notified by the resident care coordinator who worked with the provider by phone or email that EBP or contact precautions should be started. If she was gone, then the DON, assistant director of nursing (ADON), or the nurse manager for the unit would be called and notified and should know to initiate the precautions for a resident. "She would place the resident on EBP or contact precaution at the time of admission if indicated or after she was notified. -She would have placed the signage on the resident's door and stocked the resident's cart with the PPE supplies. "She would notify the units and staff via email. "She was notified that resident 380 was started on an antibiotic on 4/25/25 via email after the provider rounds for the resident.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDI	ED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH COI	RRECTIVE ACTION SHOU ERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	COMPLETION	
set up in the resident rooms with residents on ORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: X5VI11 Facility ID: 0119 If continuation sheet Page 39 of 50		surface. *She agreed that re wound care supplie cardboard bin and separated to prevent the scissors in the top of dry, white residue. *She confirmed sure unlabeled, and outcused and should have and should have a medical devices, concluded the scissors in the top of the series of	esidents 10 and es stored toget their supplies their supplies on the cross-contart two pairs of many pulses that were dated should not ave been discard 1/25 at 1:35 p.m. Intionist Q reveed for residents fronic wounds as, tracheostom iffied by the resorked with the teber contact the precauther the DON, and (ADON), or the peculied and notiate the precauther esident on time of admissional actions of the contact the side of the resident so that resident and state the precauther esident so the contact the side of the resident so the contact the side of the resident so the contact the side of the resident so the contact the side of the side of the resident so the contact the side of the resident so the contact the contact the side of the resident so the contact the cont	her in a were not mination. nulti-use sibly soiled with e opened, of have been arded. In with aled: with implanted actheters, y, or any history dent care provider by of precautions assistant nurse manager of offied and witions for a EBP or contact ion if indicated age on the esident's cart aff via email. O was started nail after the olies were not residents on						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN			С	
		43A136	B. WING			05/01/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE S	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					TION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	EBP"PPE supplies were best for the resided -"It was easiest to nurse's stations for rooms. *Carts with stocked been outside their contact precaution -Staff were responsively supplies in the united staff were responsively supplies in the united staff frequively staff conditions and staff frequively staff clear units. *She has gone to notified staff frequively staff clear units. *She confirmed or resident's room with completed the resident's room with staff should wear in the EBPIt was not require gown when clean EBPIt was not require gown when clean in the EBP rooms. *She confirmed recontact precaution history and physical staff could view for the was unsure of the was unsure of the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen woun with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound with a history of Missing staff could view for the sopen wound	re stocked "wherever it works nts and staff". have PPE supplies at the or the staff" instead of in their and PPE supplies should have esident's room for residents on as. sible for re-stocking the PPE it. aff to follow the EBP and use then in direct contact with the each unit to educate staff and ently through emails. In the homemaker would clean the hile another homemaker ident's bath. the staff to wear gowns and hing rooms for residents on and that staff were to wear a ang the rooms for residents on a gloves when wiping surfaces as included in the physician and all dated 4/17/25. The rooms for EBP or contact is ident 360's EMR orders that in them to follow. Why the EBP was not sufficient dand active wound infection	F 88				

PRINTED: 05/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A136	B. WING	- I this lead to the con-	05	/01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	contact precautions -Contact precaution precaution (TBP) no of the resident's inf 15. Observation on again on 5/1/25 at 8 cart across from the door. *This cart was unat *In the top drawer o -Two pairs of scissor scissor that had dri other pair of scissor residue on the blad -A package of Opti open and had an un corner of the dress *In the third drawer -Several Aquaphor 10's on themA container of ster was opened and ha next to a lubricating with no name of a r touchDermal wound clear resident name on it bandaids -In a cardboard cor handwritten in blac Remedy moisturizing the Aquaphor tuber resident 360's name	wing the physician's order for as were a transmission-based beded to limit the transmission bection. 4/29/25 at 11:37 a.m. and 3:46 a.m. revealed a treatment a nurses' station by the exit stended and unlocked. If this treatment cart were: ors, one was a bandage bed residue on the blades, the reshad black handles and dried bes. If the state of the state	F 88	30		
	hydrogel wound dr	essing.				

Event ID: X5VI11

Facility ID: 0119

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	43A136		B. WING		С		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TOA 100	D. WIII		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	/01/2025	
MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2	500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
treatment cart reverance *There were medical used for wound dresson the NASA unit. *The cart contained -One Lubricating Jet 3/24/23. -One 1 oz tube of Hean expiration date of 2/15/25. -Five Mepilex 6x6 in those with an expiration does does not do not be deterorated or many the second of t	5/1/25 at 2:57 p.m. of the aled: al supplies that were being ssing changes for residents I the following: ally with an expiration date of ydrogel wound dressing with of 5/2024. A wide 3% with an expiration which foam dressings, three of ation date of 11/28/23 and two late of 10/28/23. Cium Alginate with silver 4x4 g with an expiration date of 3/8/24. Colation gowns with an expiration date of 3	F	880				

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
43A136 B. WING	05/01/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
F 880 Continued From page 42 F 880		
18. Interview on 5/1/25 at 6:20 p. m. with director of nursing (DON) A regarding outdated supplies on the treatment cart revealed: *She expected nursing staff who worked night shifts: -To check the treatment cart for any outdated resident care supplies. *She stated they had been trialing the use of the treatment cart for the last three months. -She indicated the treatment cart it had not really been getting used by the staff. -She stated that she was not surprised that there were expired supplies on the cart. Review of the provider's 8/10/23 Wound Care - Dressing Change Policy included "Date and initial all bottles and jars upon opening (unless product is single use)." Review of the provider's 7/27/21 Storage of Medications policy revealed: *"The nursing staff shall be responsible for maintaining medication storage and preparation areas in a clean, safe and sanitary manner." *"The facility shall not use discontinued, outdated, or deteriorated drugs or biologicals. All such drugs shall be returned to the dispensing pharmacy or destroyed." Review of the provider's 11/18/24 Physician Orders policy revealed: ""It is the policy of the ([provider's name] that all treatments and medications be ordered by the resident's Primary Care Provider upon admission and as needed throughout resident stay at [provider name]." ""Admission physician orders should include:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A136	B. WING	C 05/01		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE IOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE COM TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 880	appropriate." *"All medical record specifically must be 24 hours." Review of the provided pressing Change Fareward diagnoses to desident needs." *"Date and initial all (unless product is sample for the following equal necessary when performed for the provided for the following following for the following followin	der's 8/10/23 Wound Care - Policy revealed: Inderend necessary or der's 8/10/23 Wound Care - Policy revealed: Int's care plan, current orders, etermine if there are special I bottles and jars upon opening single use). Ipment and supplies will be erforming this procedure." I der's undated Enhanced Is Policy revealed: I precautions (EBP) refer to an ervention designed to reduce litidrug-resistant organisms ed gown and glove use during int care activities." I conjunction with standard in pand the use of PPE to and glove during high-contact ties that provide opportunities. Os to staff hands and I for all residents within the he following:" I ization with a CDC-targeted Contact Precautions do not	F 880			
	if the resident is not known to be infected or					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING			01/2025
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
MICHAEI	_ J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	colonized with a ME *"Wounds generally short-lasting wound tears covered with a similar bandage." *"Examples of chron not limited to:" *"Unhealed surgica *"Indwelling medica *"Central lines." *"Examples of MDF *"Additional epidem may include, but an *"Methicillin-resistar (MRSA)." *"Enhanced Barrier *"Applies to all resic following:" *"Infection or coloni *"Wounds and/or in central line)regar status." *"PPE used for thes *"During high-conta *"Dressing." *"Bathing/showering *"Transferring." *"Changing linens." *"Changing linens." *"Bathing/showering *"Transferring." *"Changing linens." *"Changing linens." *"Changing linens." *"Face protection in performing activity in *"Face protection in performing activity in *"Contact" Precautic	PRO." A chronic wounds, not ls, such as skin breaks or skin an adhesive bandage or nic wounds include, but are l wounds." al device examples include:" RO's." iologically important MDROs e not limited to:" nt Staphylococcus aureus " Precautions:" dents with any of the zation with an MDRO." dwelling medical devices (e.g. rdless of MDRO colonization se situations." act resident care activities:" g." e: central line." skin opening requiring a prior to the high-contact care may also be needed if with risk of splash or spray."	F 88			
	in any of the followi					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING	X	C 05/01/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HON			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE FOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	1 33	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLÉTION DATE
F 909	*"PPE used for the: *"Any room entry." *"Required PPE." *"Gloves and gown *"Don before room change before cari Resident Bed CFR(s): 483.90(d)(§483.90(d)(3) Conducted frames, mattre part of a regular material areas of possible eand mattresses are separately from the ensure that the bed frame are compatible. This REQUIREME by: Based on observat and policy review, bed rails for safe uresidents (24, 28, 4 rails on their beds. Findings included: 1. Observation on 4 28's room revealed of the bed. Review of resident (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted of	entry, doff before room exit; ng for another resident." 3) duct Regular inspection of all esses, and bed rails, if any, as aintenance program to identify entrapment. When bed rails e used and purchased bed frame, the facility must deals, mattress, and bed belook. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, the provider failed to assess see for five of five sampled 11, 44, and 47) who had bed 14/29/25 at 9:57 a.m. of resident if grab bars were on both sides 28's electronic medical record	F 880	1. Upon identification that beds were properly assessed for resident entrarisk, the Physical Therapist (PT) me each bed, mattress, and bed rail for residents that were actively using be 2. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected in a similar of To ensure that no other residents waffected by the same deficient pract resident bed frames, mattresses, arrails have been measured and docubly the PT per regulations as of 5/16 and 3. As part of a regular maintenance program that will identify areas of potentrapment, a regular inspection of frames, mattresses, and bed rails we completed annually, and with each instillation of a bed, mattress, and be a spreadsheet of the above will be infinited in the need for new items placed via work order through Team Dynamics (TDX). 4. The DON will perform audits of worders input into TDX to ensure the	ed rails. e nanner. ere ices, all id bed mented /25. essible all bed ill be new ed rail. eept and is is	06/27/2025
	last completed on	1/13/25. I rails for turning and		appropriate measurements are com following in instillation of new beds, mattresses, or bed rails; five (5) ran		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	C C	
		43A136	B. WING			01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	of the bed rails had safe use or measur of entrapment and	mentation that an assessment been completed to determine rements of the bed rails for risk injury.	F 909	audits will occur weekly for four (4) bi-weekly for four (4) weeks, then for one (1) month. Audits will beg 6/2/25 with the potential to end or pending 100% compliance and as determined by the QAPI team.	monthly in on n 9/2/25	
	a.m. with resident 2 *He had bed rails o *He was unsure wh	interview on 4/29/25 at 10:00 the in his room revealed: n both sides of his bed by he had the bed rails, and ne with the bed when he was lity.				
	*He was admitted of *He had a Brief Inte (BIMS) assessment he had moderate of *A device evaluation last completed on 3-He utilized the bed repositioning while *There was no document assessment of the bed to determine safe utilized the bed to determine safe utilized the safe utilized the bed to determine the bed to d	erview for Mental Statues t score of 11, which indicated ognitive impairment. n for his use of bed rails was 8/9/25. rails for turning and in bed.				
	a.m. with resident 4 *He had bed rails o *He stated he does with the bed when I	interview on 4/29/25 at 11:17 in his room revealed: n both sides of his bed. not use them; and they came ne was admitted to the facility. 41's EMR revealed:				
	*He had a BIMS as indicated he was co *A device evaluatio last completed on 1	sessment score of 15, which ognitively intact. n for his use of bed rails was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136		B. WNG		С	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	43A136	D. WING			/01/2025	
	MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APT DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	to determine safe up bed rails for risk of 4. Observation on 4 resident 47's room both sides of the bed Review of resident *He was admitted of *He had a BIMS as indicated he had se *A device evaluatio last completed on 4-He utilized the bed repositioning while *There was no doc assessment of the late of the bed. Review of resident *He was admitted of the bed. Review of resident *He was admitted of the bed. Review of resident *He was admitted of the bed. Review of resident *He was admitted of the bed. *There was no doc assessment of the bed repositioning while *There was no doc assessment of the late of the bed repositioning while *There was no doc assessment of the late of the determine safe up to the bed repositioning while *There was no doc assessment of the late of th	in bed. umentation that an bed rails had been completed use or measurements of the entrapment and injury. 4/29/25 at 11:35 a.m. of revealed bed rails were on ed. 47's EMR revealed: on 1/16/24. sessment score of 3, which evere cognitive impairment. In for his use of bed rails was 4/7/25. rails for turning and in bed. umentation that an bed rails had been completed use or measurements of the entrapment and injury. 4/29/25 at 2:51 p.m. of resident bed rails were on both sides 44's EMR revealed: on 1/3/24. ssessment score of 11, which oderate cognitive impairment. In for his use of bed rails was 4/5/25. rails for turning and in bed.	F 9				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING		05	/01/2025	
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HON (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 909	Continued From pa	ge 48	F 909	3			
	therapist (PT) D ret *Had been employe 6/6/2016. *Had been asked be nursing in 2023 to a residents who had -Assessed all the ret the beginning of Fe March 2023. *Had not been doin inspections on the assessing them in 7. Interview on 4/30 plant manager II C *Stated he had not assessments for th any residents. *Has done mainter and work orders fro the bed rails come *Was unaware that measurement asses since 2023. 8. Interview on 4/30 of nursing (DON) A assessments revea *Stated that since R 2023, they would ke the rails as one uni residents' room wh *Was unaware the inspections on the or measurements of	vealed she: ed with the facility since by the previous director of assess the bed rails of the used them. esidents who had them from abruary 2023 to the end of ag any regular maintenance bed rails since she finished 2023. 2/25 at 2:50 p.m. with physical revealed he: completed measurement e safe use of the bed rails for ance on the residents' beds, om staff on the bed rails when loose. PT D had not completed the essments for the bed rails 2/25 at 5:00 p.m. with director aregarding the bed rail aled she: PT D had assessed them in eep the mattress, beds and at and move them to the een needed. It is needed regular maintenance bed rails to determine safe use of the bed rails for risk of					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		43A136	B. WING				C 01/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE OT SPRINGS, SD 57747	007	, in and
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	policy revealed: "1. The residence sinspected for safety mattresses and becomentally by the Mai Household Coording preventative mainters. To try to prevent beds and related edmattresses, side rabed accessories), if following approaches. Inspection by marelated equipment a safety program to including potential eb. Review that gaps within dimensions ethe review shall corcaused by a resider position. d. Ensure that bedrusing the manufactive pertinent safety gui example avoid bow	sleeping environment will be v. Inspection of all bed frames, d rails will be conducted intenance Department and nator as part of a regular enance program." It deaths slash injuries from the quipment (including the frame, ils, headboard, footboard, and facility shall promote the es: aintenance staff of all beds and as part of our regular bed dentify risks and problems	FS	909			

PRINTED: 05/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING 02		E SURVEY MPLETED
		43A136	B. WING		04/	/30/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
	CFR Part 482, Sult Emergency Prepa Term Care facilitie Michael J Fitzmau Home was found rough The building will more was found rough to the building will more was found to the building will more was found to the facility of the facility of the following was found to the	neet the requirements of the ting health care occupancies the deficiency identified at an with the provider's national compliance with the fire Review and Update Annually .54(a), §418.113(a), .84(a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), .102(a), §485.68(a), .625(a), §485.727(a), .360(a), §491.12(a), comply with all applicable local emergency uirements. The [facility] must and maintain a comprehensive edness program that meets the is section. The emergency gram must include, but not be	E 004	Statement of Compliance: The following represents the pleorrection for the alleged deficiduring the survey that was con 4/29/25 through 5/1/25. Please plan of correction as Michael J South Dakota Veterans Home's allegation of compliance with the completion date of 5/30/25. 1. Upon identification that a revupdate for the emergency prepulan and organizational flow cheen completed for 2025, the secretary along with all members senior staff team completed an review of the emergency prepaplan. 2. All residents in the facility has potential to be affected in a sim To ensure all residents are not this deficient practice, the emergency as of 5/30/25. 3. An annual Microsoft Task has created to prompt the Physical Manager II (PMII) to review the preparedness plan. The Task rebeen set for January 5th to recurrence memory preparedness communicated with all staff. Further plan will be placed in binders the facility.	encies cited ducted on accept this Fitzmaurice is credible ine service in accept this Fitzmaurice is credible ine service in and aredness art had not enior in a fit	05/30/2025

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

DEP SECRETARY

OFINNEZO25

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	I INCINTERNATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	43A136	B. WING _		04/	30/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SO	UTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747	<u> </u>	00/2020	
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
§485.625(a):] Emer CAH] must comply State, and local em requirements. The develop and maintal emergency prepare requirements of this all-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities Plan. The LTC facilities Plan. The LTC facilities Plan. The ESRD facilitie	482.15 and CAHs at gency Plan. The [hospital or with all applicable Federal, ergency preparedness [hospital or CAH] must ain a comprehensive dness program that meets the section, utilizing an ich. 5 at §483.73(a):] Emergency ty must develop and maintain aredness plan that must be ated at least annually. 6 es at §494.62(a):] Emergency cility must develop and ency preparedness plan that and updated at least every 2 IT is not met as evidenced eview and updated at least every 2 IT is not met as evidenced eview and update the dness plan and organizational Findings include: 1 4/30/25 at 10:15 a.m. 1 4/30/25 at 10:15 a.m. 1 2 4/30/25 at 10:15 a.m. 1 4/30/27 at 10:15 a.m.	E 00	4. The Superintendent will complete audits each January to ensure the emergency preparedness plan is and updated appropriately. The robe discussed in senior staff meet with the QAPI committee.	e reviewed esults will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A136	B. WING_			/30/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 004	emergency prepa confirmed those f	nager (responsible for redness) operating officer indings.	E 0				
K 000	A recertification 4/30/25 for compl (b) requirement for	survey was conducted on liance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) & or Long Term Care Facilities. urice South Dakota Veterans					
						And the second s	

PRINTED: 05/16/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10523 05/01/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 MINNEKAHTA AVENUE MICHAEL J FITZMAURICE SOUTH DAKOTA VETERAN HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** COMPLETE DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 4/29/25 through 5/1/25. Michael J Fitzmaurice South Dakota Veterans Home was found in compliance. S 000 Compliance/noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 4/29/25 through 5/1/25. Micheal J Fitzmaurice South Dakota Veterans Home was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Aaron Pollard

TITLE

Deputy Secretary/Administrator 05/16/2025